# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM384348

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900364189

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller Formless Co., Inc.		04/25/2016	Corporation: ILLINOIS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MFS Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 1805 N. Dot Street	
City:	McHenry	
State/Country:	e/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 60050	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
ſ	Registration Number:	1136587	MILLER FORMLESS CO., INC.

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174393987

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-439-4990 Phone:

mdickison@lawson-weitzen.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** J. Mark Dickison

Address Line 1: 88 Black Falcon Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 345

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

**NAME OF SUBMITTER:** J. Mark Dickison **SIGNATURE:** /J. Mark Dickison/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=trademark form#page1.tif source=trademark form#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0590** 900364505

#### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Miller Formless Co., Inc., n/k/a CPM Co., Inc. an Illinois corporation located at 101 S. Benton Street, Suite 201, Woodstock, Illinois 60980 ("Assignor") has adopted, used, and is using in commerce the mark MILLER FORMLESS CO., INC. in connection with curb and gutter forming machines, paving machines and working tools therefor and parts which was first registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 1980 and was assigned registration number 1136587 and is currently in full, force and effect;

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in commerce the mark MILLER FORMLESS and variations thereof in connection with curb and gutter forming machines, paving machines and working tools therefor and parts since March 1970;

WHEREAS, MFS Holdings, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, 1805 N. Dot Street, McHenry, Illinois 60050 ("Assignee") has entered into a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated September 30, 2015 to acquire all marks of Assignor, whether or not registered, domestic or international, and all tradenames, business names, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the title, name, trade name, business name, trademark and service mark MILLER FORMLESS CO., INC, and of any and all of the marks, including but not limited to the mark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 1980 and assigned registration number 1136587 which is currently in full, force and effect, as well as the MILLER FORMLESS mark and any other marks of Assignor, whether or not registered, and all tradenames, business names, trademark and service mark applications and registrations, any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may be secured under all laws now or hereafter in force, and all trademark and service mark interests of every kind and nature, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor for infringement thereof, throughout the universe, to the full extent of such rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this document to be executed under seal as of the day of April, 2016.

ASSIGNOR:

Miller Formless Co., Inc., n/k/a CPM Co.,

Mules P. Mille By: Its: Drus.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0591

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF Mc Henry

on 4 25 16 before me Hathrund Stan , personally appeared Charles P. My lier , who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission expires: (NOTARIAL SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHRYN A STANGER
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/28/18

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 05/11/2016**